Heating thermostat
Series AMHs-1-80
B 60.3045.0
Operating Instructions
11.06/ 00367556
1
Typographical conventions
Warning signs The signs for Danger and Warning are used in this manual under the

STB = safety temperature limiter
Heating thermostats of the AMH series conform to VDE 0631
2.1 Type designation
2.2 Operation The thermostat operates on the principle of fluid expansion. If the tem-
perature changes in a liquid-filled sensing system, then the volume
changes. The resulting movement of the diaphragm acts through a
mechanism to operate a microswitch.
Only the temperature probe is used to sense the temperature.
AMH . - . - . . heating thermostat as surface-mounting thermostat
s- attached to case with pocket
- 1 temperature controller (TR) with changeover contact
switching point adjusted from outside
- 80 safety temperature limiter (STB), fail-safe, with n. c.
(break) contact and lock-out, switching point fixed at
factory
/U safety temperature limiter (STB) with changeover
contact, otherwise as -80.
4
Description
Switching
function TR
When the temperature rises and the preset setpoint is reached, the con-
troller switches the contact 4-5 to 4-3. After cooling down by the amount
of the switching differential, the controller restores contact 4-5 (or ac-
cording to Section 3.4 for Type AMHs-1-80/U).
Switching
function STB
When the temperature rises and reaches the switch-off temperature, the
STB opens the contact 1-2 and remains mechanically locked out in this
position. After the temperature has dropped by about 10°C, the STB can
be reset manually by pressing a push-button.
Self-monitoring
facility
If the measuring system is damaged, the fail-safe thermostat (STB) with
enhanced safety to DIN 3440 opens the circuit and remains mechanically
locked out in this position.
With temperatures below -10ºC, the same circuit opens but closes again
automatically when the temperature rises.
2.3 Technical description
Case Material: polycarbonate
base slate grey, RAL 7015
cover flint grey, RAL 7032
Protection EN 60 529-IP 40
Suitable for use in environments with the usual (normal) pollution.
5
Description
2.4 Technical data
Max. current
rating
Required fuse see current rating
Differential TR ~ 6°C
STB —
Switching point
accuracy